
Federal Communications Commission
Washington, D.C. 20554

June 9,2010

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL

Steven A. Augustino
Edward A. Yorkgitis, Jr.
Aaron M. Gregory
Kelley Drye & Warren, LLP
3050 K Street, NW - Suite 400
Washington, DC 20007-5108

Craig W. Donaldson
Intrado Communications Inc.
1601 Dry Creek Drive
Longmont, CO 80503

Jeanne W. Stockman
CenturyLink
Mailstop NCWKFR0313
14111 Capital Boulevard
Wake Forest, NC 27587-5900

Katharine R. Saunders
Verizon
1320 North Courthouse Road
9th Floor
Arlington, VA 2220 I

Rebecca Ballesteros
Associate Counsel
Intrado Communications Inc.
160I Dry Creek Drive
Longmont, CO 80503

John E. Benedict
Director-Federal Regulatory Affairs
CenturyLink
801 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Suite 612
Washington, DC 20004

Maggie McCready
Verizon
1300 I Street, NW
Suite 400W
Washington, DC 20005

Re: Arbitration of an Interconnection Agreement Between Intrado and Embarq,
WC Docket No. 08-33; Arbitration of an Interconnection Agreement Between Intrado
and Verizon, WC Docket No. 08-185

Dear Counsel:

We write to modify the electronic contact information that the parties should use for
service during this arbitration proceeding. Specifically, we alter the contact information for
Intrado Communications of Virginia Inc. to reflect change in its connsel for this arbitration:
Cherie R. Kiser and Angela F. Collins of Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP have been removed, and
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Steven A. Augustino, Edward A. Yorkgitis, Jr., and Aaron M. Gregory of Kelley Drye &
Warren, LLP ((202) 342-8400) and Craig W. Donaldson of Intrado have been added. In
addition, the contact information for Embarq (now CenturyLink) has been revised to reflect the
change in entity name, the removal of Edward Phillips, and the addition of Jeanne W. Stockman
((919) 554-7621). Finally, William Dever, Carol Simpson, and Michele Levy Berlove have been
added as contacts for the Federal Communications Commission. The revised service list is
attached.

Please direct any questions about this letter to Michele Levy Berlove (202-418-1477) of
the Competition Policy Division, Wireline Competition Bureau.

Sincerely,

Y~f1~
William Dever
Chief
Competition Policy Division
Wireline Competition Bureau

Attachment
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Consolidated Arbitration Proceeding
Service List

Intrado

I. Steven A. Augustino-Kelley Drye & Warren, LLP-saugustino@kelleydrye.com
2. Edward A. Yorkgitis, Jr.-Kelley Drye & Warren, LLP-cyorkgitis@kelleydrye.com
3. Aaron M. Gregory-Kelley Drye & Warren, LLP-agregOly@kelleydlye.com
4. Rebecca Ballesteros-Intrado Communications Inc.-rebecca.ballesteros@intrado.com
5. Craig W. Donaldson-Intrado Communications Inc.-regulatory@intrado.com

CenturyLink

6. John E. Benedict-Embarq n/kla CenluryLink-john.e.benedict@centurylink.com
7. Jeanne W. Stockman-Embarq n/kla CenturyLink-jeanne.w.stockman@centurylink.com

Verizon

8. Maggie McCready-Verizon-maggie.m.mccready@verizon.com
9. Katharine Saunders-Verizon-katharine.saunders@verizon.com

Federal Communications Commission

10. William Dever-WCB Policy-william.dever@fcc.gov
II. Carol Simpson-WCB Policy-carol.simpson@fcc.gov
12. William Kehoe-WCB Policy-william.kehoe@fcc.gov
13. Michele Levy Berlove-WCB Policy-michele.berlove@fcc.gov
14. Matthew Warner-WCB Policy-matthew.warner@fcc.gov


